LEALMAN COMMUNITY REDEVELOPMENT AREA ADVISORY COMMITTEE

MEETING DATE: December 13, 2022

Commissioner: _____

Choose 3

Applicant Name	Reappointment		Eligible		Date of	Comments
	Yes	No	Yes	No	Initial Appt.	Provided by Chris Moore
Bart Diebold		х		x		Does not meet any eligibility criteria based upon the "from within the Lealman CRA" bylaws language.
Jennifer Post		х	х			Meets residency eligibility criteria.
Kim Blessinger		х	х			Meets residency eligibility criteria.

Qualification Requirements: The Committee is composed of nine members appointed and confirmed by the Pinellas County Board of County Commissioners. All members shall be residents, business and/or property owners, or other stakeholders from within the Lealman CRA. Committee members serve for a term of three years. Terms expire on the 31st of December in the third year.

The purpose of the Citizen Advisory Committee is to advise the Community Redevelopment Agency for the Lealman CRA on the community redevelopment plan and any amendments thereto, and on issues and policies with the Lealman CRA. The committee was created to set up the framework for establishing and administering the Lealman Community Redevelopment Area.